

Southampton Fire District

November 22, 2024

NOTICE

ANNUAL ELECTION OF SOUTHAMPTON FIRE DISTRICT DECEMBER 10, 2024

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Annual Election of the Southampton Fire District will take place on Tuesday, December 10, 2024, between the hours of 5:00 PM and 9:00 PM at the Water Mill Community House located at 743 Montauk Highway, Water Mill, New York for the purposes of electing the following:

One Commissioner for a five (5) year term commencing on January 1, 2025 and ending on December 31, 2029 Candidates:

David Price

Voters may vote for one (1) Commissioner on the ballot. The candidate receiving the greatest number of votes shall be elected as Commissioner.

All residents of the Fire District duly registered with the Suffolk County Board of Elections as of November 18, 2024 shall be eligible to vote.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE SOUTHAMPTON FIRE DISTRICT Town of Southampton, Suffolk County, New York

<u>Rachel DiGiovanni</u>

By: Rachel DiGiovanni
Fire District Secretary
33 Flying Point Road – Suite 132
Southampton, NY 11968